

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1013/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 11/08/2006 in CMWP No. 12651/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

URMILA DEVI AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Dhirendra Singh 'Parmar',Adv.
Mr. Susheel Singh 'Tomar',Adv.
Ms. Sunita R. Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv. (N.P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Despite having entered appearance on behalf of the respondent No.1, learned counsel is not present when the matter is taken up, nor any counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the said respondent. Despite service of notice, the respondents Nos. 2 and 3 have chosen not to appear. Let this matter be listed for final disposal in the 4 th week of February,2009.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master